		Division 12 Catawba & Lincoln Tree & Brush Cutting & Removal 12.101811, 12.105511, Etc. Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday, November 12, 2019			Quik Fer	nce, Inc.	Core Servi	ices, LLC	Little J's Ente	rprise, LLC	GHT Land	lscape, LLC
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	SP	Tree Crew (4 Members - 2 Chainsaws)	1500	Hours	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$106.00	\$159,000.00	\$120.00	\$180,000.00		
2	SP	Aerial Bucket Truck (Minimum 55' Working Ht.)	1000	Hours	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$63.00	\$63,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00		
3	SP	Aerial Bucket Truck (Minimum 75' Working Ht.)	200	Hours	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$63.00	\$12,600.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00		
4	SP	Dump Truck (with cover)	1000	Hours	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$14.60	\$14,600.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00		
5	SP	Chipper (75HP / 12" cutting head min.)	1000	Hours	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$4.45	\$4,450.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00		
6	SP	Skid Steer with Rotary Cutter	25	Hours	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00		
7	SP	Skid Steer with Grapple Attachment	25	Hours	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00		
8	SP	Backhoe	25	Hours	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00		
9	SP	Stump Grinding	50	Hours	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00		
10	SP	Temporary Lane Closure (Multi-Lane/Divided Hwy	5	Each	\$499.00	\$2,495.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		
11	SP	Flagger	500	Hours	\$37.50	\$18,750.00	\$17.80	\$8,900.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00		
12	SP	Emergency Response	10	Each	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00		
13	SP	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator (TMIA)	40	Hours	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00		
	Engineer's Estimate: \$460,875.00		\$220,220.00 Quik Fence, Inc.		\$272,600.00		\$394,625.00		Irregular			